
Adisham Directory 

Organisation Name Phone – e-mail address 

Parish Council (Chair) Elizabeth Collins Chair.adishampc 
@outlook.com 

Parish Council  
(Vice Chair) Ian Mackenzie 

Ianmackenzie21@btinternet.c
om 

Parish Council  Cllr Fiona Paterson Postmaster 
@fpaterson.plus.com 

Parish Council  
 

Cllr Kevin Chidgey kjchidgey@gmail.com 

Parish Council        
(Parish Clerk) 

Jean Swan clerk@adisham-pc.gov.uk 

Village Hall Committee 
(Chair) 

Martin Jones  Martin.cherie@btinternet.com 

Village Hall Committee 
(Secretary) 

Aidrian Bennett adey.ben@icloud.com 

Village Hall Committee 
(Village Hall Booking) 

Sue Nyirenda sue.nyirenda@btinternet.com 

Holy Innocents’ Church  
Benefice Priest 

Reverend Stefan 
Thomas 

01227 941561; 
revt1@btinternet.com 

Holy Innocents’ Church 
Services, Private 
Prayer, Hirings & 
General Enquiries: 

David Rance and  
Mary Rance 
(Churchwarden) 

07925 462703; 
davidrance160@gmail.com 
 

Holy Innocents’ Church 
PCC Treasurer 

Robin Terry 01304842517 
robindiploma@hotmail.com 

Friends of Adisham 
Church (Chair) 

Sarah Taylor taylorsarahm@yahoo.co.uk 

Village Photocopying 
and Printing Service 

Colin Davey 07462 198339 
revcrad@g.mail.com 

Canterbury City 
Councillor 

Louise Jones louise.jones@councillor. 
canterbury.gov.uk 

Kent County Councillor Michael Sole mike.sole@kent.gov.uk 

Organisation Name Phone – e-mail address 

Adisham Clubs and Organisations 
W.O.A.W. 
 

Jack Lowe watchoveradishamwoods 
@gmail.com 

C.A.R.E. 
 

Jo Blackman & 
Helen Conder 

ijouterry@yahoo.co.uk 
helenconder@gmail.com 

Book Club  
(3rd Thurs of month) 

Pauline Hodding hodding.pauline@gmail.com 
 

Village Hall Bookclub 
(Last Mon of month 
7pm) 

Sue Nyirenda sue.nyirenda@btinternet.com 

Sustainable Adisham 
(inc repair café) 

Judith White Judith.white221@gmail.com 

Monthly Games  
(1st Thurs) 

Sue Nyirenda sue.nyirenda@btinternet.com 

Little Kickers  
(every Sun 9 – 1pm) 

James Franks jfranks@littlekickers.co.uk 
www.littlekickers.co.uk 

Big Breakfast  
(1st Sat of month) 

Sue Nyirenda sue.nyirenda@btinternet.com 

Adisham Teapots and 
Teasets 

Sue Nyirenda sue.nyirenda@btinternet.com 

Pop up Pub in the 
Village Hall 

Cherie Jones cherie.jones@live.co.uk 

Eclectics Choir Vanessa Young vanessayoung69@aol.com 

NHS Surgeries 
Aylesham Health 
Centre 

Reception 01304 840415 

Bridge Reception 01227 831900 

Littlebourne Reception 01227 721515 

Wingham Reception 01227 720205 

Local Business   

Victoria’s Catering Victoria Talbot 
Rosner 

01304849109 
victoriatr@victoriatr.plus.com 

Sianes Kitchen 
 

Siane and Adrian  07976462015  

My Rural dog grooming Genevieve Parsons 07960860430 

My Dog Activity Centre Jo 07845123947 

Artists in Motion School 
of Dance 

Lisa Steadman 079749308450 
lisa@artistsinmotion.co.uk. 

 


